## AMERICAN LEADERSHIP ACADEMY JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 2023-2024 FEE SCHEDULE

## Fees listed are the MAXIMUM amount that may be charged to a student for that activity.

Please contact the main office regarding installment payment options or fees.

General Fees			Co-Curricula	r Fees	Co-Curricular Fees			Extra Curricular Fees			
Registration Fee			JH Ballroom Competition Fee			JH Hip Hop Company	Fee		ATHLETICS/OTHER		
Registration Fee (Fully or partially Enrolled Students)	\$65	MAX	Summer Retreat	\$50	MAX	Summer Retreat	\$75	MAX	JH Cheer	Fee	
Curricular Fees			Choreographer	\$50	MAX	Choreographer	\$50	MAX	Supplies/ Choreography	\$100	MAX
ACADEMICS			Costumes	\$100	MAX	Costumes	\$50	МАХ	Uniform/Clothing	\$500	MAX
Class/Item	Fee		Competition Fees (optional)	\$100	MAX	Competition Fees (optional)	\$25	МАХ	Category Total	\$600.00	
JH Art Foundations	\$5	MAX	Team Jacket (optional)	\$25	MAX	Team Jacket (optional)	\$25	MAX	JH Football	Fee	
JH Credit Recovery	\$25	MAX	Team Photos	\$25	MAX	Team Photos	\$25	MAX	Utah Youth Football Fee	\$75	MAX
JH French Field Trip	\$15	MAX	Category Total	\$350.00		Category Total	\$250.00		Uniform Rental	\$100	MAX
JH Intro to Carpentry/Construction	\$10	MAX	JH Band 1	Fee		JH MDT Company	Fee		Player Pack	\$125	MAX
JH P.E.	\$10	MAX	Festival	\$100	MAX	Performances	\$200	MAX	Supplies	\$50	MAX
JH P.E. Sweats	\$40	MAX	Clothing	\$50	MAX	Clothing	\$50	MAX	Category Total	\$350.00	
JH P.E. Uniform	\$20	MAX	Category Total	\$150.00		Equipment/Supplies	\$25	MAX	JH Musical	Fee	
JH Photography	\$10	MAX	JH Band-Concert	Fee		Professional Assistance	\$75	MAX	Costumes, props, royalties	\$200	MAX
JH Piano Lab	\$10	MAX	Festival	\$100	MAX	Category Total	\$350.00		Category Total	\$200.00	
JH Spanish Field Trip	\$15	MAX	Clothing	\$50	MAX	JH MDT Preparatory	Fee		National Honor Society	Fee	
JH Weights	\$10	MAX	Category Total	\$150.00		Performances, class supplies	\$50	MAX	Membership dues/clothing	\$75	MAX
Discretionary Fees (Not subject to fee waiver)			JH Band-Drumline	Fee		Category Total	\$50.00		Category Total	\$75.00	
Not subject to fee waiver			Rental use and band supplies	\$150	MAX	JH Orchestra-Chamber	Fee		JH Shakespeare Team	Fee	
Item	Fee		Clothing	\$50	MAX	Classroom supplies/Festival	\$30	MAX	Entry Fees	\$30	MAX
Book Fine-Dependant on repair/replacement of book	\$250	MAX	Category Total	\$200.00		Clothing (optional)	\$20	MAX	Travel	\$200	MAX
Dress Code Cleaning Fee	\$5	MAX	JH Band-Jazz	Fee		Shakespeare Competition (Opt)	\$300	MAX	Category Total	\$230.00	
Food Fine-Food in class, auditorium or gym	\$25	MAX	Festival and band supplies	\$100	MAX	Trills and Thrills (Optional)	\$100.00	MAX	JH Student Government	Fee	
Gum Fine-Gum in class, auditorium or gym	\$25	MAX	Clothing	\$50	MAX	Category Total	\$450.00		Clothing	\$50	MAX
Miscellaneous Fee-Miscellaneous violations	\$50	MAX	Category Total	\$150.00		JH Orchestra-Concert	Fee		Category Total	\$50.00	
NSF Fee-Fee for check that does not clear bank	\$30	MAX	JH Band Symphonic	Fee		Classroom supplies/Festival	\$30	MAX			
Parking Boot-Parking Boot	\$40	MAX	Festival	\$100	MAX	Clothing (optional)	\$50	MAX			
Parking Violation	\$20	MAX	Clothing	\$50	MAX	Trills and Thrills (Optional)	\$100	MAX			
Past Due Accounts-Added to past due accounts	\$20	MAX	Category Total	\$150.00		Category Total	\$180.00				
Phone Fine	\$5	MAX	JH Concert Choir	Fee		JH Orchestra-Prelude	Fee		]		
Snowball Throwing	\$10	MAX	Supplies	\$10	MAX	Classroom supplies/Festival	\$30	MAX			

Student ID Replacement (After loss of 2nd card)	\$2	MAX	Clothing	\$50 MAX		Clothing (optional)	\$50	MAX
Tardies-Per tardy after the first 10 each quarter		MAX	Category Total	\$60.00		Trills and Thrills (Optional)	\$100	MAX
Yearbook-*Fee goes up to \$50.00 in January	\$45	MAX	JH Dance Company	Fee		Category Total	\$180.00	
OTHER	Clothing/Costumes	\$200	MAX	JH Orchestra-Symphonic	Fee			
ITEM	Fee		Summer Camp	\$40	MAX	Competitions/Travel	\$50.00	MAX
Boondocks		MAX	Photos (Optional)	\$30	MAX	Classroom Supplies, clothing	\$50	MAX
Calculator Rental	\$25	MAX	Category Total	\$270.00		Shakespeare Comp. (Optional)	\$300	MAX
Class change	\$10	MAX	JH Drama	Fee		Category Total	\$400.00	
Chromebook Rental		MAX	Supplies/Costumes	\$25	MAX	JH Speech and Debate	Fee	
JH Dances	\$25	MAX	Category Total	\$25.00		Festival	\$100	MAX
Field Trip	\$35	MAX	JH Inpulse	Fee		Clothing	\$20	MAX
Instrument Rental	\$150	MAX	Summer Retreat	\$350	MAX	Category Total	\$120.00	
	Costumes	\$150	MAX			•		

Supplies

Category Total

## Per student annual maximum \$2,500.00 for participation in all activities.

MAX

Parents/guardians are responsible for their student's fees. All fees must be paid in full by the end of the school year for the student to pick up their yearbook.

Unpaid accounts may be turned over for collections. Fees may be waived in accordance to state laws and regulations and appealed if denied.

\$100

\$600.00